# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3188925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONNIE BENFELDT	01/05/2015
HEIKE URSULA MORGENSTERN	01/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUPONT NUTRITION BIOSCIENCES APS	
Street Address:	LANGEBROGADE 1, PO BOX 17	
City:	COPENHAGEN	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-1001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402636

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024296900

Email: IPDOCKETING@STEPTOE.COM
Correspondent Name: STEPTOE AND JOHNSON LLP
Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVE. NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14923.0150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD H. FOX	
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0150 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=0150 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=0150 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503142313 REEL: 034755 FRAME: 0779

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Connie Benfeldt of Beder, Denmark; and Heike Ursula Morgenstern of Rønde, Denmark, hereby assign to: <u>DuPont Nutrition BioSciences ApS</u>, a corporation of Copenhagen, Denmark having a place of business at Langebrogade 1, PO Box 17, DK-1001 Copenhagen K, Denmark, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled STRAINS OF PROPIONIBACTERIUM, filed November 20, 2014, and assigned U.S. Application Number 14/402,636, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

14923.0150 - NB40230-US-PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hai	nd and seal at,
this 5 th day of January  Connie Benfeldt	alceite L.S.
City of <u>Booker</u> : : ss.  Country of <u>Denmand</u> :	
Signature witnessed by:  5/1 - 15  Date	WITNESS: Claus Bubbiers Andersen  Address: Mallwei 15  7100 Hustebro
Signature witnessed by:  Date	WITNESS: Kenneth Twist+mann Pederson Address: Karlundver 6 8260 Viby I

14923.0150 - NB40230-US-PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my nand and scar at
this 5th day of Jamos Cahe	Lesila Hagledter L.S.
Heike Ursula Morg	genstern
City of Ranch:: ss. Country of Denumber:	
Signature witnessed by:  5/01/2015  Date	WITNESS: Characa.  Printed Name: PANAGIOTIS CHANOS  Address: JENS HAKTIN KNUDSEN'S VET 23  8670, LAASBY, DENMARK
Signature witnessed by:  5/01/2015  Date	WITNESS: Mu fanh Printed Name: ANNE HARBOE  Address: Tammens Vej 17  8240 Risskov, Denmark

Page 3 of 3